MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




AW

17

18
19

20
21
23

24
25

L.D. 2374

(Filing No. H- 650)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
113TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "%%“ to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A "
to H.P. 1731, L.D. 2374, Bill, "AN ACT to Extend and
Strengthen the State's Mandatory Shoreland 2Zoning
Laws."

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the
last paragraph before the statement of fact and
inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 11. Appropriation. The following funds
are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out
the purposes of this Act.

1988-89
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
DEPARTMENT OF
Land Quality Control
Positions (2)
Personal Services $60,084
All Other 17,416
Total $77,500

Page 1-LR5458



HOUSE AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to

H.P.

WO~ U bW N

16

17
18
19
20

“1

1731, L.D. 2374

Provides funds for an

Environmental
Sepcialist Iv, an
Environmental
Specialist II and
general operating

expenses to carry out
the purposes of this

Act.
Sec. 12. Transition; effective date. This Act
shall take effect on January 1, 1989. Municipal

shoreland zoning ordinances in effect on or before
January 1, 1989, shall «continue in effect until
rescinded, amended or changed according to municipal
ordinance, charter or state law.’

STATEMENT OF FACT
The purpose of this amendment is to add a General
Fund appropriation. This appropriation is currently

included in the Governor's supplemental budget,
Legislative Document 2156.

5458040788

Filed by Rep. Jacques of Waterville
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the

House
4/8/88

Page 2-LR5458





