MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Τ	L.D. 2.	3/4
2	(Filing No. H-	650)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION	
7 8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMEND to H.P. 1731, L.D. 2374, Bill, "AN ACT to Strengthen the State's Mandatory Shorela Laws."	Extend and
11 12 13	Amend the amendment by striking out a last paragraph before the statement of inserting in its place the following:	
14 15 16	'Sec. 11. Appropriation. The follow are appropriated from the General Fund to the purposes of this Act.	
17		1988-89
18 19	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF	
20	Land Quality Control	
21 22 23	Positions Personal Services All Other	(2) \$60,084 17,416
24 25	Total	\$77,500

HOUSE AMENDMENT " H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 1731, L.D. 2374

1 2	Provides funds for an Environmental
3	Sepcialist IV, an
4 5	Environmental Specialist II and
6 7	general operating
8	expenses to carry out the purposes of this
9	Act.
10	Sec. 12. Transition; effective date. This Ac
11	shall take effect on January 1, 1989. Municipal
12	shoreland zoning ordinances in effect on or before
13	January 1, 1989, shall continue in effect unti
14 15	rescinded, amended or changed according to municipa ordinance, charter or state law.'

16 STATEMENT OF FACT

21

The purpose of this amendment is to add a General Fund appropriation. This appropriation is currently included in the Governor's supplemental budget, Legislative Document 2156.

5458040788

Filed by Rep. Jacques of Waterville Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 4/8/88